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Institute Name: SURYADATTA COLLEGE OF HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT & TRAVEL TOURISM (SCHMTT)

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 120 60 60

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students  No.

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 162 45 207 202 5 0 1 10 10 1 0 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of student

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stui
year placed

(2015-16) 60 60 (2017-18) 33 26 315000 (THREE LAKH 6

FIFTEEN THOUSAND ONLY)

(2016-17) 60 59 (2018-19) 53 45 620000 (SIX LAKH TWENTY 8
THOUSAND ONLY)

(2017-18) 60 60 (2019-20) 56 45 350000 (THREE LAKH FIFTY 1
THOUSAND ONLY)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home

Financial Year

Utiligéd daunt

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied

services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

94252 (Ninety Four Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty Twi)

186679 (One Lakh Eighty Six Thous
and Six Hundred Seventy Nine Onl

y)

237191 (Two Lakh Thirty Seven Tho

usand One Hundred Ninety One O
nly)

6055892 (Sixty Lakhs Fifty Five Tho
usand Eight Hundred Ninety Two )

190072 (One Lakh Ninety Thousan
d Seventy Two Only)

607921 (Six Lakhs Seven Thousand
Nine Hundred Twenty One)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

utiliged &vitbunt

Utilised Amount

163725 (One Lakh Sixty Three Tho
usand Seven Hundred and Twenty
Five Only)

292126 (Two Lakh Ninety Two Tho
usand One Hundred and Twenty Si
x Only)

504093 (Five Lakhs Four Thousand
Ninety Three Only)

5942920 (Fifty Nine Lakhs Forty Tw
o Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty
Only)

1615771 (Sixteen Lakhs Fifteen Tho
usand Seven Hundred Seventy On
e Only)

394511 (Three Lakhs Ninety Four T
housand Five Hundred Eleven Onl

y)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name
1 PROF PREMRA]
SURYAWANSHI

2 PROF ULHAS
CHAUDHARI

3 PROF ATUL
DESHPANDE

4 PROF DR SHEFALI
JOSHI

Age

37

41

52

46

Designation

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Qualification Experience
(In Months)

M.Sc.(HTM) 194

M.Sc. 252

M.Sc.(Hotel 342

Management)

Ph.D 298

Is Associated  Currently working

Last Year with institution?
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes

utiligeéd Adtou

Utilised Amou

192554 (One Lakh Ninet
usand Five Hundred ant
Only)

1235000 (Twelve Lakhs
Thousand Only)

1865000 (Eighteen Lakh
Thousand Only)

11012000 (One Crore T¢
welve Thousand Only)

2535000 (Twenty Lakhs
Thousand Only)

775400 (Seven Lakhs Se
Thousand Four Hundre:

Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings

Joining
Date

Leaving /
Date t

02-07- - I
2010

08-01- - f
2011

21-05- - f
2019

01-01- - i
2018



5 PROF NITIN SHINDE

6 PROF SAYALI
SHINTRE

7 PROF PRATIK
SATPUTE

8 PROF NIVEDITA
KANITKAR

9 PROF ABHIJEET
GAJARALWAR

10 PROF PRAVIN
RATHOD

11 PROF CHETAN
MUNGATIWAR

12 PROF BHASKAR
VARDHI

13 PROF PREETI
KUMTHA

UJ lagree

41

36

30

38

34

35

30

53

39

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male MHM(Hotel
MGMT)

Female M.A

Male MHMCT(Catering)

Female DHMCT

Male MHMCT(Catering)

Male MHMCT(Catering)

Male MHM(Hotel

MGMT)

Male MTTM(Tour &
Travel)

Female DHMCT

252

132

111

196

138

140

117

370

228

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-07-
2017

21-07-
2014

16-07-
2018

17-05-
2016

14-07-
2018

05-07-
2018

24-10-
2017

03-05-
2018

08-01-
2012

20-08-
2020



