

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Education

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-42019

Institute Name: SURYADATTA COLLEGE OF HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT & TRAVEL TOURISM (SCHMTT)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	120	60	60			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	162	45	207	202	5	0	1	10	10	1	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stud
(2015-16)	60	60	(2017-18)	33	26	315000 (THREE LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSAND ONLY)	6
(2016-17)	60	59	(2018-19)	53	45	620000 (SIX LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND ONLY)	8
(2017-18)	60	60	(2019-20)	56	45	350000 (THREE LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND ONLY)	11

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
rillaticiai feat	2019-20	2010-19	2017-18

Financial Year	Utili 2019A210 ount	Utili 2ed &An ount	Utili 2017-11 20u
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	94252 (Ninety Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Twi)	163725 (One Lakh Sixty Three Tho usand Seven Hundred and Twenty Five Only)	192554 (One Lakh Ninet usand Five Hundred and Only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	186679 (One Lakh Eighty Six Thous and Six Hundred Seventy Nine Onl y)	292126 (Two Lakh Ninety Two Tho usand One Hundred and Twenty Si x Only)	1235000 (Twelve Lakhs Thousand Only)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	237191 (Two Lakh Thirty Seven Tho usand One Hundred Ninety One O nly)	504093 (Five Lakhs Four Thousand Ninety Three Only)	1865000 (Eighteen Lakh Thousand Only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	6055892 (Sixty Lakhs Fifty Five Tho usand Eight Hundred Ninety Two)	5942920 (Fifty Nine Lakhs Forty Tw o Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only)	11012000 (One Crore Te welve Thousand Only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	190072 (One Lakh Ninety Thousan d Seventy Two Only)	1615771 (Sixteen Lakhs Fifteen Tho usand Seven Hundred Seventy On e Only)	2535000 (Twenty Lakhs Thousand Only)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	607921 (Six Lakhs Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty One)	394511 (Three Lakhs Ninety Four T housand Five Hundred Eleven Onl y)	775400 (Seven Lakhs Se Thousand Four Hundre

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of tl buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	t
1	PROF PREMRAJ SURYAWANSHI	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.(HTM)	194	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2010		F
2	PROF ULHAS CHAUDHARI	41	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	252	Yes	Yes	08-01- 2011		F
3	PROF ATUL DESHPANDE	52	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.(Hotel Management)	342	Yes	Yes	21-05- 2019		F
4	PROF DR SHEFALI JOSHI	46	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	298	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2018		F

5	PROF NITIN SHINDE	41	Assistant Professor	Male	MHM(Hotel MGMT)	252	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2017		F
6	PROF SAYALI SHINTRE	36	Professor	Female	M.A	132	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2014		<i>,</i>
7	PROF PRATIK SATPUTE	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MHMCT(Catering)	111	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2018		F
8	PROF NIVEDITA KANITKAR	38	Assistant Professor	Female	DHMCT	196	Yes	No	17-05- 2016	20-08- 2020	F
9	PROF ABHIJEET GAJARALWAR	34	Assistant Professor	Male	MHMCT(Catering)	138	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2018		F
10	PROF PRAVIN RATHOD	35	Assistant Professor	Male	MHMCT(Catering)	140	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2018		F
11	PROF CHETAN MUNGATIWAR	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MHM(Hotel MGMT)	117	Yes	Yes	24-10- 2017		F
12	PROF BHASKAR VARDHI	53	Assistant Professor	Male	MTTM(Tour & Travel)	370	Yes	Yes	03-05- 2018		F
13	PROF PREETI KUMTHA	39	Assistant Professor	Female	DHMCT	228	Yes	Yes	08-01- 2012		F

 $\ \square$ I agree

Submit